IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HARRAH'S LAUGHLIN, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION,

No. 34649

Appellant,

vs.

FILED

TAMARA FLEMING FORD,

Respondent.

JAN 24 2000

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Cause appearing, appellant's motion for a voluntary dismissal of this appeal is granted. This appeal is dismissed. NRAP  $42\,(b)$ .

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: B. Horstmanshof

cc: Nancy M. Saitta, District Judge
 M. Nelson Segel, Settlement Judge
 Cohen, Johnson, Day & Clayson
 Daniel S. Simon
 Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

**CLERK'S ORDER** 

(O)-1947